CHANGE PROTECTION SERVICE WE THEN THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY.

The state of the product of the same and the concept of the same and t

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION completed by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected area. 1182 20. 7th ave, Van. Ble infortunes present REGISTRATION No. AGE: 20 MARRIED? 770 OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER: Home at this date. NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: ADDRESS: NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN: ADDRESS: ADDRESS I certify that the above information is true and complete and state that I have no property of any kind whatsoever in any Dated this 12 th day of January WITNESS: acto /segate (Signature) H. Alega Ec

INFORMATION FROM R.S.M.P. 13789

Date Aug. 21/15.

	Date 1113.
Our File No /3789	
Full Name   ISE ZAKI Kiyoharu	
/ Surname In Block Lette	
Registration No. 06923. Male - Female	Age (let 18, 1913
Registration No. 16913. Male - Female (check)	Age
Former Address 1182 24 - 74 9v1	Cit
Date Precusted July 3, 1942 Naturalized	
Date Precueted whe 3 1942 Naturalized	- Canadian-Born - National
	(check)
Present Address Searborouge	101
Present Address Scarborouge	you.
- Dunel	
che you of mus	hoom farmy files (1)
Married - Single 64 Jullivan Street	Loronto (Remptel 21/47)
Mane of Husbar	10
Name of Mother ISFZAKI Mane of Father	Fukumaton
Names of Children under 16	
<i>ea4</i> )	
Requested by Registered	with Custodian No
0 10 11 0	
Additional Information Sawnill Hand	

STREET OF MARILTERS

Pillo IX. 32769

February 22, 1947

Est Mychara Regulat (fig.) Bon Bo, 06920

Thus fills devouls no Jatus against the above

Japanese person

The Clove surmany to constitue to be in accordance with the information on Tile:

E. Sobortson

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 13789

March 8th, 1947.

Re: Kiyoharu ISEZAKI (Mr.) Reg. No. 06823

Specified Articles:

No Specified Articles belonging to the above Japanese person are revealed on this file.

Chattels:

On May 10, 1943 JP registration forms were sent to ISEZAKI for completion and in his reply dated May 17, 1943 Isezaki advised that he was unable to give full particulars so would not send back the forms but that he had left his belongings at home and did not know what happened to them. The Custodian advised him on December 28, 1943 to fill in and return to us our Mellow NO PROPERTY card if he had no property remaining in the protected area except the personal property already registered by his mother. This was duly completed under date of January 12, 1944. A check of his mother's file, 10467 does not reveal any chattels in the name of Kiyoharu ISEZAKI, and no further reference has been made to personal property on this file

Accounts Receivable:

War Savings Stamps and Back Wages:

According to a statement of assets and liabilities submitted by Isezaki while interned at Angler, Ontario, this Japanese stated that \$150.00 back wages were due to him from Terminal Lumber Co., Vancouver, and that this Company also held for him about \$4.00 in War Saving Stamps. Mr. K. W. Wright wrote to the above Company in August 1942 regarding the above two items asking that they remit to us their cheque for \$150.00, together with \$4.00 worth of War Savings Stamps if the above statement coincided with their records. There is nothing on file to indicate that the above amount was received and no further correspondence in this connection appears on file. Our records reveal that there are no funds in connection with the Terminal Lumber Company which was previously owned by three Japanese - Files 8457, 10818 and 11188, but that the Company has debts amounting to more than \$2500.00).

According to a memo on file dated August 13, 1942 the sum of \$17.52 was credited to Isezaki's account with the Custodian, representing wages owing to Isezaki for the month of June 1942 while at Red Pass, B. C. This cheque was received by us from the Department of Mines and Resources. At Isezaki's request the above amount was forwarded to him at Angler, Ontario, in care of the Camp Commandant.

PERSON IS REVEALED ON THIS FILE. - WHATSOEVER BELONGING TO THE ABOVE JAPANESE

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

GENERAL SUMMARY

File No. 13789

February 22, 1947

Re: Kiyoharu ISEZAKI Reg. No. 06923

on July 3rd, 1942 and released conditionally on December 15th, 1942.

The above mammary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

## NOTICE OF RELEASE

Internee's No. J. 225 Neme ISEZAKI, Kiyoharu

Camp Angler

## Residence:

At time of internment: 1182 W. 7th Ave., Vancouver, B.C.

To which proceeding on release: e/o Mr. C.A. Gardner, Timber Contractor, Gravel, Ontario.

Date Released from Internment 15th December, 1942

Authority R. C.M.P. File No. C.11-19-4 dated 9-Dec-42

Conditions Released conditionally upon his abiding by his written acceptance of employment by C. A. Gardner, Timber Contractor, Port Arthur, Ontario, to whom he shall report without delay at Gravel, Ontario, for work in the Thunder Bay District, and that he comply with whatever regulations the British Columbia Security Commission may issue concerning him.

つかがに、外

H. N. Streight, Lt.-Colonel, Commissioner of Internment Operations.

OTTAWA, 21st December, 1942.

DDJ-9

Copy:

R.C.M.P. Custodian, Vancouver Dependents Section Fyle UNDERTAKING

The present of ontario, Dominion of or inster, in the Province of Ontario, Dominion of or inster, in the Province of Ontario, Dominion of or inster, in the Province of Ontario, Dominion of or instead of ontario, Dominion of Ontario, Dominio

I now, in consideration of my release or I now, in consideration of my release or exemption from detention under Regulation 25(8) of the exemption from detention under Regulation 25(8) of the exemption from detention under Regulation 25(8) of the exemption from detention under Regulations, hereby undertake and Defence of Canada Regulations, hereby undertake and promise that I will comply with enemy alien registration regulations and with orders issued by the tration regulations and with orders issued by the British Columbia Security Commission.

Signature A....Lyuk...

## ROUTE LETTER

To P. of W.

J.225

(No.)

(Surname)

(Given Name)

Kiyoharu

Angler Internment Camp, Angler, Ontario.

Upon your release you will proceed directly to Cravel, Ontario, by Canadian Pacific Railway and will report your self to Mr. C. A. Cardner at Gravel, Ontario, as follows:

Immediately on your arrival and will enter his employment in accordance with your agreement so to âo.

The following are herewith delivered to you:

- (1) Haversack rations sufficient for your journey to your destination.
- (2) Copies of all Undertakings signed by you as conditions of your release.
- (3) All effects delivered by you to any officer or soldier of any camp or station in which you have been held, with the exception of such articles as have been previously returned to you or as have been noted as missing on Form I.O. 10 "Inventory of Prisoner's Effects".
- (4) The balance of all funds held in trust for you by the Camp Commandant.
- (5) Second-class transportation from Angler to Gravel, Ontario, by Canadian Pacific Railway will be provided.

You are hereby warned to register yourself as required by the National Registration Act at the Post Office in the vicinity of your place of residence.

Date der. 11 1/942

Angler Internment Camp.

I acknowledge receipt of this letter and all articles referred to therein, and I understand the instructions therein contained which have been explained to me in a language with which

Angler Internment Camp Date Auc /1-5/942

2. Iszaki

501 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. August 12th, 1942. Terminal Lumber Company, Foot of Commercial Drive, VARCOUVER, B.C. Hot P/W 1-225 - ISBVALL (Gyohamu Dear Sires According to his statement of assets and liabilities, the above noted intermee has \$150.00 back sages owing to him by your Company. He also states that you are helding about \$4.00 worth of War Savings Stamps on his behalf. If the above information coincides with your records, it would be very much appreciated if you would forward a chaque, made payable to the Custodian of Enemy Property, for \$150,00 to this office, to be placed to the credit of the intermed - together with the \$4.00 worth of War Savings Stamps. Your co-operation in this matter is greatly appreciated. Yours truly, R. F. WRIGHT. For the Authrosied Deputy of the Secretary of State and/ or the Custodian. PO:HW.

Liyoharu Isyaki ON PLY OF THE LUNE OF TRUE office of the custodian Victoria Building, 7 O'Connor St. Ottawn . Oht. Pilo .'o....... Dear Cire: In order to saist this office in the eduinistration of your property, kindly submit a complete statement covering the following with full particulars in each case; should you have nothing to report, insert the word "NIL", sign your name and please return this letter at once. BANK ACCOUNTS: 1. Name of Bank .... // / ...... 2. Branch...... 3. Cash Balance...... 1 Description and quantity. Albert . foul dollars in the stemps hards of Reconnel Zurlo. Tincouver often REAL ESTATE: 3. Municipality......... INSURANCE: 2. Number of policies..... 3. Amount of each...... 1. Nature Back Trages 2. Amount. Ang hundred + fifty dellars. 3. Name and address of debtor Alexannal Listo . The commercial & 2. Amount.... It ale Witness your interests, kindly furnish his name and address. look after Yours very truly,

225-06923

FILE.

(A.H.Mathieu) Assistant Deputy Custodian